Ridgeland Town Council

March 2, 2023 6: 00 p.m.

- I. Call to Order: Invocation/Pledge of Allegiance by Mayor Malphrus.
- II. Public Hearing/Presentation. (Public Comments limited to 5 minutes.)
 - 1. Public Hearing of an Ordinance to Amend Chapter 28, Article II, Section 28-47 of the Town of Ridgeland Municipal Code (Temporary Signage/Banner Sign)
 - 2. Proclamation of the Ridgeland Town Council-Vietnam Memorial Day.
- III. Public Comment Time-Limit 3 minutes per speaker.
- IV. Reading/Approval of the Minutes.

Presentation of the Minutes from the February 16, 2023.

V. Old Business

1.Second Reading of an Ordinance to Amend Chapter 28, Article II, Section 28-47 of the Town of Ridgeland Municipal Code (Temporary Signage/Banner Signs).

VI. New Business

- 1.Resolution of the Ridgeland Town Council Designating Wreckers to be Used When Impounding Vehicles, Creating a Wrecker Rotation System and Imposing Requirements for Providing Wrecker Services When Requested by the Town of Ridgeland.
- 2. Resolution of the Ridgeland Town Council to Authorize the Intended Uses of Portion of the Second Tranche of the Town of Ridgeland's Allotment of Local Fiscal Recovery Funds from the American Rescue Plan Act; and for Other purposes.
- 3. Ridgeland Town Council approval of purchase of two Solar Powered, Radar Activated Speed Control Signs Not to Exceed \$8,835.10 to be Paid from the Local ATAX Fund.
- VII. Administrator's Report.
- VIII. Council Member's Privilege
- IX. Executive Session- 1. Personnel Matter 2. Legal Matter
- X. Action on Matters Discussed in Executive Session.
- XI. Adjournment.